Hu
ck
-F
it®
Lo
ck
bo
lt

pin, before installation, in overhead and down slanted pin
placements. To order Tab-Lok collars refer to ‘Options’ in
the ‘How to Order’ section of this brochure.
tel/fax: +48 59 8631417
e-mail: biuro@uni-bis.com
UNI-BIS Sp. z o.o.
Dystrybutor
In
st
al
la
tio
n
To
ol
in
g
Huck-Fit® Installation Tooling Standard Tooling
HPT tooling represents the most current technology in Huck tooling. It is
designed for production applications, has improved clearance for easier
handling and is lighter in weight compared to standard tooling. Where
standard tooling is used, the listed nose assemblies in the chart are
available.
The Huck-Fit HPT Tool System
The Huck-Fit HPT tool system comprises a tool and nose assembly. The tool powers the nose assembly, which provides the installation link between the
fastener and the tool. The choice of tool and nose assembly is determined by the fastener diameter and the application.
Installation Tools
The HPT tools are hydraulically powered, hand held units. The weight of this line of tooling is about one half of conventional tools. All tools connect to a
POWERIG hydraulic unit designed to provide pressurized hydraulic fluid to the installation tool.
Step 1. The pin is inserted through a prepared hole. The collar is threaded onto the pin.
Step 2. The nose assembly, attached to HUCK’s installation tool, is placed over the pintail.
The nose assembly pulls on the pintail, drawing the work pieces together.
Step 3. Continued pulling on the pintail moves the anvil forward, swaging the collar into the
locking grooves. The controlled swaging lengthens the collar to develop clamp.
Step 4. When the swaging is completed, the pintail separates from the pin, and the tool ejects the swaged
collar out of the anvil, completing the installation.
1. 2. 3. 4.
Installation Sequence
tel/fax: +48 59 8631417
e-mail: biuro@uni-bis.com
UNI-BIS Sp. z o.o.
Dystrybutor
In
st
al
la
tio
n
To
ol
in
g
Huck-Fit® Installation Tooling
Hydraulic Tooling
Diameter Nose Ass. Fig. A mm B mm C mm D mm E mm Hydraulic Tooling
12 mm 99-6400 1 135.6 42.8 - - - HPT25RH
12 mm 99-5406 2 104.1 44.5 55.4 20.7 - 2620-PT
14 mm 99-6402 1 169.1 49.5 - - - HPT35RH
14 mm 99-5408 2 94.9 44.5 76.2 19.7 83.3 2624 / 2628
16 mm 99-6302 1 172.4 49.5 - - - HPT35RH
16 mm 99-5300 2 100.3 55.5 58.4 24.5 - 2624 / 2628
20 mm 99-6405 1 194.1 55.5 - - - HPT57RH
20 mm 99-5414 2 69.2 69.9 58.4 31.5 - 506
22 mm 99-6305 1 213.2 69.9 - - - HPT70
22 mm 99-5416 2 83.5 82.6 54 36.4 - 507
24 mm 99-6406 1 237.0 82.6 - - - HPT90
24 mm 99-5418 2 88.5 82.6 69.9 38.1 - 507
27 mm 99-6407 1 254.0 95.3 - - - HPT115
FIG 1
FIG 2
A